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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1308
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF VADINAR PORT
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has requested to the Union Government to develop the Vadinar Port as joint venture;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the present status of the proposal; and

(c) the time by which said proposal is likely to be cleared by the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Government of Gujarat requested the Union Government to develop Vadinar Port as joint venture.
However, it has been decided that the development of Vadinar will be taken up by the Kandla Port Trust.

(c): Does not arise
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